SUSAN T. ERTMER Winnebago County Clerk 112 Otter Avenue, P.O. Box 2806 Oshkosh, WI 54903-2806 (920) 232-3430

NOTICE OF COMMISSION, BOARD OR COMMITTEE MEETING

NAME OF COMMISSION, BOARD OR COMMITTEE:

JUDICIARY & PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE <u>**(SEE BELOW)**</u>

TIME OF MEETING:

6:00 pm

DATE OF MEETING:

PLACE OF MEETING:

Winnebago County Sheriff's Office Richard Meyer Community Resource Room, First Floor 4311 Jackson Street, Oshkosh

To join this Zoom Meeting via video, use this link:

Monday, June 13, 2022

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81879423752?pwd=ZEdJSS9Eb0d3U3VMcVhOeENiOC9LQT09

Meeting ID: 818 7942 3752 Passcode – JPS061322

To join this meeting by telephone (312) 626-6799 and enter the Meeting ID: 818 7942 3752 Passcode 746399842

SUBJECT MATTER OF THE MEETING

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Consideration of Minutes of April 4, 2022 Emergency Management Committee meeting.
- 3. Consideration of Minutes of May 18, 2022 Judiciary & Public Safety Committee meeting.
- 4. Public comments on agenda items.
- 5. Committee use of Robert's Rules of Order and Open Records compliance Chairman Bryan Stafford
- 6. Communications shared by Committee Members
- 7. Brief Overview from department heads for their department
 - Register of Deeds Natalie Strohmeyer
 - District Attorney Eric Sparr
 - Any other department heads here to speak?
- 8. Discussion: Winnebago County Solid Waste Litigation regarding the de-watering project. Mary Anne Mueller, Corporation Counsel
- 9. Sheriff's Report
- 10. Consideration/Vote: Resolution No. 59-052022: Amend Section 22.0 (Committee Meetings) of the Rules of the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors by Correcting Section 22.18

- 11. Consideration/Vote: Jefferson County Resolution 2022-11; Price County Resolution 12-22; and Vilas County Resolution 2022-15: Request State to Revise the Current Real Estate Transfer Fees Revenue Sharing Formula.
 - These are resolutions from other counties that were presented to the Winnebago County Board at their May 17, 2022 meeting and referred to the Legislative Committee.
 - Legislative Committee meeting held on 05/23/2022. Referred them back to the Judiciary & Public Safety Committee. Carried by Voice Vote 9-0.
- 12. Consideration/Vote: Resolution: "To provide for and add an advisory referendum on voting equity for the November 8, 2022 general election in Winnebago County" County Board Supervisor Jacob Floam
- 13. Restorative Justice Courts Zoom presentation Jonathan Scharrer from UW Law School
- 14. Next Meeting Date: Monday, July 11, 2022 at 6:00 pm
 - Deadline for agenda items due Tuesday July 5, 2022, 10:00 am. Please forward those requests to Chairman Bryan Stafford for approval. Thank you.
- 15. Adjourn

Upon request, provisions will be made for people with disabilities upon 24 hours prior notice to the Office of the County Clerk. Phone Number: (920) 232-3430